
December 1, 2025 

General Price List 

Healing experiences to help 

you live well again... 

Pasco Chapel 
1780 West Main Street 

Greenfield, Indiana 46140 
317.462.5536 

Hendryx Chapel 
Cumberland 

11636 East Washington Street 
Cumberland, Indiana 46229 

317.894.7421 

Hendryx Chapel 
New Palestine 

19 East Main Street 
New Palestine, Indiana 46163 

317.861.4349 



 Our Commitment... 
“Stillinger recognizes the emotional weight of life loss and seeks 
ways to honor that process and allow customers to feel like 
they are uniquely cared for.  Our entire funeral experience is  
focused on creating unique and special tributes of life and 
treating each customer like they are members of our own    
family.”  

   Our Value… 
We truly understand how hard this time can be for families and 
devote ourselves to knowing everything we can about the       
decedent and the family, enabling them to “Celebrate the Life” 
and heal. 

Our Guarantee... 
• We are consistent in how we care for each and every family. 

 
• We always go above and beyond ensuring the family’s                 

complete satisfaction. 
 
• We continue to be there for our families, at need and always. 
 
• We ensure every family feels cared for and special. 
 
• We care for our families as if they were our own. 

 



  BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF..............................................$3,095.00 
 Our charge includes consultation with the family or responsible party; staff and facilities to 

respond to initial requests for service;  coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory 
and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased; securing official 
documents and necessary registrations and sheltering of the deceased.  This fee for our basic 
services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you  select.  
(This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and 
forwarding or receiving remains.) 

 

EMBALMING...........….................................................................................................................$1,025.00 
 Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law.  Embalming may be 

necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with 
viewing.  If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement 
which does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or immediate burial. 

 

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY:  
Cosmetology, Grooming, Dressing and Casketing . . . . . $ 460.00 
Restoration procedures when an autopsy or donation is performed . . . $ 395.00 
For human remains in excess of  375 lbs please add . . . . . $ 300.00 
Sanitary procedures include bathing and disinfection without embalming . . $ 295.00 
Shelter of Remains (beyond 36 hours) per day   . . . . . $ 225.00 
Refrigeration of remains per day  . . . . . . . $ 225.00 
Reconstruction per hour . . . . . . . . $ 150.00 
Removal of Pacemaker and other electronic devices .  . . . . $ 125.00 
 

USE OF FACILITIES: 
A.  Use Of Facilities and Staff for Visitation (Up to 4 hours in a single day) . . $ 575.00 
      Greater than 4 hours or if visitation is requested prior to Funeral Ceremony, 
       Memorial Service or Graveside Service . .  . . . $ 145./hr 
B.  Use Of Facilities and Staff For Funeral Ceremony . . . . $ 575.00 
C.  Use Of Equipment and Staff For Off-Premise Service . . . . $ 575.00 
D.  Use Of Facilities and Staff For Memorial Service . . . . . $ 575.00 
E. Use Of Equipment and Staff For Graveside Service or Committal . . $ 425.00 
F.  Weekends and holiday service/visitation  (per day) . . . .           $ 400.00  

          G.   Reception Room Setup and Staffing. . . . . . . $ 350.00 
 
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT (TRANSPORTATION) 

A.  Transfer Of Remains To Funeral Home . . . . . . $ 550.00 
B.  Use Of Hearse For Transportation To Place Of Disposition . . . $ 395.00 
C.  Use Of Limousine (Seats 7) . . . . . . . $ 295.00 
D.  Use Of Flower / Service Vehicle  . . . . . . $ 175.00 
E.  Per mile charge for any vehicle outside of 25 miles -   . . . $     3.00 

Stillinger Family Funeral Homes 
Prices are effective  October 1, 2025 and subject to change without notice. 

 

GENERAL PRICE LIST 
 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.  You may choose 
only those items you desire.  However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge 
for our basic services and overhead.  If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items 
you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement describing the 
funeral goods and services you selected. 



SPECIFIC SERVICES 
 
FOWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME . . .    $ 3,995.00 
This charge includes local removal of remains, partial services of staff, necessary authorizations, shelter 
of remains, embalming, and local transportation to the airport. This charge does not include visitation, 
rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body. (This does not include airline and/or other shipping 
charges, any rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding, other preparation of remains, any cash advances such 
as newspaper notices, certified death certificates, etc. or any merchandise.) 
 
RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME . . .    $ 2,795.00 
This charge includes temporary shelter of remains, local transportation of the remains to the cemetery, 
necessary services of the staff.  ( This does not include airline and/or other shipping charges, any rites or 
ceremonies, any cash advance items such as newspaper notices, certified death certificates, etc. or any 
merchandise.) 
 
DIRECT CREMATION . . . . . . .        $ 3,560.00 to $3,955.00 
Our charge for a direct cremation without any attendant, rites or ceremonies, includes necessary services 
of staff, local removal of remains and transportation to the crematory, and cremation fee.  If  you want to 
arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.  Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of 
materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering).   The containers we provide are made 
of fiberboard. 
 

A.  Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser . . . . .    $ 3,560.00 
B.  Direct cremation with alternative container . . . . . .    $ 3,955.00 
C.  Direct cremation with casket selected from our funeral home (in addition to cost of casket)              $ 3,560.00 
D. Shelter of cremains per day beyond 30 days . . . . . . .    $      45.00 
E.   Refrigeration of remains per day . . . . . . . .    $    225.00 
     

IMMEDIATE BURIAL . . . . . . .      $ 3,695.00 to $ 4,950.00 
Our charge for an immediate burial (without visitation, ceremony and cemetery charges) includes removal 
of remains, shelter of remains, local transportation to the cemetery, partial services of staff and 
authorizations. 
  
A.  Immediate burial with container provided by purchaser . . . . .    $ 3,695.00 
B.  Immediate burial with 20 gauge steel non-protective casket. . . . .    $ 4,950.00 
C.  Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home (in addition to cost of casket)  .      $ 3,695.00  
 
 

MERCHANDISE (7% - Indiana Sales Tax will be added to all merchandise selected) 
 
CASKETS: . . . . . . . .           .       $ 2,350.00 to 12,600.00 
A complete price list is provided on the following pages 
 
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS:  . . . . .       $ 1,175.00 to 14,955.00 
A complete price list is  provided on the following pages 
 
CREMATION CASKETS AND CONTAINERS:  . . .           $  495.00 to 3,795.00 
 
CREMATION URNS: . . . . . . .           $   75.00 to 2,495.00 
 

CREMATION OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS: . . . $ 595.00 to 1,495.00 
 
FLORAL TRIBUTES:  . . . . . . . $     10.00 to Choice 
  

 



 

Stillinger Family Funeral Homes 
Prices are effective October 1, 2025 and subject to change without notice. 

 

FUNERAL SERVICE PACKAGE PRICE LIST 

Stillinger Family Funeral Home offers this price list as a convenience and added savings to the families we 
serve.  Please note that all the packages include but are not limited to the items included in the package.   

 

Veterans Honor Package 

Includes: Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home, Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff, 
Embalming, Cosmetology, Grooming, Dressing & Casketing, Visitation (4 hours included), Funeral 
Ceremony, Funeral Coach, 1 Limousine, Flower Van, Committal Service at Cemetery, 100 Photo-
Family Keepsake Video, Hardwood Flag Case .   . . . $ 7,475.00 
 
 
 

Time Honored Package 

Includes: Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home, Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff, 
Embalming, Cosmetology, Grooming, Dressing & Casketing, Visitation (4 hours included), Funeral 
Ceremony,  Committal Service at Cemetery,  Funeral Coach, 1 Limousine, Flower Van and 100 
Photo Family Keepsake Video . . . . . . . $ 7,335.00 
  
  
 
 

Premier Graveside Package 

Includes: Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home, Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff, 
Embalming, Cosmetology, Grooming, Dressing & Casketing, visitation (4 hours included), Funeral 
Coach, 1 Limousine and Flower Van  . .  . . . $ 6,995.00 
  

 
 

 We Guarantee... 
 

Our fair prices represent the greatest value in the area.  

Our staff is kind, considerate and knowledgeable.   

Our facilities are modern and immaculate.  If  you are  

dissatisfied with any aspect of our service, we will reduce 

or eliminate our ceremony charge. 



GREENFIELD CASKET PRICE LIST 
               Prices Effective October  1, 2025 
 

Hardwood Caskets 
       

PARAGON MAHOGANY – Eggshell Velvet Interior . . . . . $ 10,995.00  

PEMBROKE CHERRY – Champagne Velvet Interior  .  . . $   8,695.00 

PROMINENCE  MAPLE –Champagne Velvet  Interior . . . . $   6,250.00 

PEARSON CHERRY – Champagne Velvet Interior . . . . . $   5,750.00 

CAMERON OAK – Champagne Velvet Interior . . . . . $   5,295.00 

BARNETT – Natural Duck Cloth Interior  . . . . . $   4,995.00 

WOODHAVEN PECAN – Champagne Velvet Interior . . . . . $   4,695.00 

BENTON OAK – Rosetan  Crepe . . . . . . . $   4,395.00  

ROSETTE – Natural Eyelet Interior.  . . . . . . $   4,395.00 

TRENTON POPLAR – Light Blue Crepe Interior. . . . . . $   4,295.00 

BAILEY– Linwood Interior . . . . . . . . $   3,895.00 

Premium Metal 

VENETIAN Solid Bronze – Champagne Velvet Interior . .                                      $ 12,900.00 

AEGEAN Solid Copper – Champagne Velvet Interior . . . . . $   8,295.00 

GREYSON Stainless Steel  – Silver Velvet Interior . . . . . $   7,250.00 

SILVER SAPPHIRE Stainless Steel – Silver Velvet Interior . . . . $   5,995.00 

GOLDEN SAND Stainless Steel  – Champagne Velvet Interior . . . . $   5,995.00 

TAPESTRY ROSE Stainless Steel – Moss Pink Velvet Interior . . . . $   5,750.00 

Carbon Steel 

SILVER CLARET 18 ga. – Ivory Velvet Interior . . . ..  $   5,295.00 

GOLDEN MIDNIGHT 18 ga. – Champagne Velvet Interior . . . . $   5,195.00 

GOLDEN PEARL 18 ga. – Eggshell Velvet Interior . . . . . $   5,195.00 

MERLOT 18 ga – Champagne Sierra Interior . . . . . . $   4,650.00 

VETERAN CASKET 18 ga – Black Velvet Interior  . . . . . $   4,350.00 

PLATINUM 18 ga. – Ivory Velvet Interior . . . . . . $   4,095.00 

HUNTINGTON GREEN 18 ga. – Champagne Velvet Interior . . . . $   4,095.00 

INDIGO BLUE 18 ga. – Woven Ivory Interior . . . . . . $   3,995.00 

CARNATION 18 ga – Woven Ivory Interior  . . . . . . $   3,895.00 

GRANITE 18 ga. – Crepe Interior . . . . . . . $   3,795.00 

MIDNIGHT 20 ga. – Ivory Velvet Interior . . . . . . $   3,695.00 

ANTIQUE BLUE 28 – Light Blue Crepe Interior . . . . . $   3,595.00 

SAND  20 ga. – Rosetan Crepe Interior. . . . . . . . $   3,195.00 

EMERALD TONE  20 ga. – Ivory Crepe Interior            . . . . . $   2,795.00 

EARTHTONE 20 ga. – Rosetan Crepe Interior  . . . . . $   2,395.00 

Cremation Caskets/Containers 
RILEY – Ivory Linwood Interior . . . . . . . $   3,895.00 
MONTGOMERY – Rosetan Crepe Interior. . . . . . . $   3,595.00 
LYNX LIGHT BROWN – Rosetan Crepe Interior  . . . . . $   2,550.00 
LYRA – Rosetan Crepe Interior  . . . . . . . $   2,050.00    
HADLEY– Rosetan Crepe Interior                                                                                            $    1,99500 
STANDARD BROWN ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER . . . . $      525.00 

AIRLINE APPROVED AIR TRAY . . . . . . . $      275.00 
 

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: 
To the full extent permissible by applicable law, Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, ex-
pressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets sold by Funeral Home are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. 
No other warranties, including the implied warranties of   merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are extended by our Funeral Home. Certain State laws 
may not allow limitations on implied warranties, if these laws apply to you, some or all of the above disclaimer may not apply to you, and you might have            
additional rights. 



CUMBERLAND CASKET PRICE LIST 
               Prices Effective  December 1,  2025  

 

Hardwood Caskets 
       

BARNWOOD - Solid Oak Rustic Finish-Natural Cotton  . . . . $  4,495.00 

FAIRFAX  -Solid Poplar – Rosetan Crepe Interior  . . . . $  4,395.00 

TACOMA - Solid Poplar –Rosetan Basketweave Interior  . . .            $  4,295.00 

NASHUA- Solid Hardwood-White Crepe                                                                                          $  3,595.00 

COLLINWOOD- Veneer – Rosetan Crepe Interior . . . . . $  3,295.00 

 

 

Premium Metal 

AGEAN Solid Copper – Rosetan Velvet Interior . . . . . $   7,695.00 

BLUE MIST Stainless Steel – Blue Velvet Interior . . . . . $   5,295.00 

 

 

Carbon Steel 

AMBASSADOR -SILVER -18 ga– White Velvet                                                                             $  5,095.00 

LEGACY  GRAPHITE -18ga. – White  Crepe Interior  . . . . $  4,095.00 

AVALON Bronze/Copper - 18ga. – Rosetan Basket Weave Interior . . . $  3,695.00 

STANTON DARK  BLUE & LIGHT BLUE—18g-Blue Crepe  . . .            .$ 3,595.00             

ASCENT BLUSH- 20 ga-White Crepe                                                                                             $  3,495.00 

MOONLIT EBONY & GOLD -20ga. –  Rosean Crepe     . . . . $  3,295.00 

CARNATION -20 ga – Pink Crepe Interior  . . . . . . $  3,195.00 

TIMELESS DARK BLUE -20 ga- White Crepe                                                                              $  3,095.00 

ESSEX Purple -20 ga. – White Crepe Interior . . . . . . $  2,895.00 

TREEMONT COPPER- 20 ga. – Rosetan Crepe . . . . . $  2,795.00 

HARTLEY Orchid -20 ga. –Pink Crepe                   . . . .  $  2,595.00 

AUSTIN BRONZE  -20 ga– Rosetan Crepe . . . . . . $  2,395.00 

 
 

Ceremonial Cremation Caskets—All Locations 
                                                 

CAPPELLA CHERRY CERMONIAL--Arbutus Velvet                                                               $   2,095.00 
NORWOOD  CEREMONIAL – Rosetan Crepe insert included   . . . $  1,995.00 
WHITE ROSE CEREMONIAL – Pink Crepe insert included     . . . . $  1,995.00 

ASCENT GRAPHITE CEREMONIAL – White Crepe insert included . . . $  1,995.00 

ENHANCED OAK CEREMONIAL – Rosetan Crepe insert included  . . . $  2,195.00 
 
 

    * TAILORED  DESIGN AND PANEL PACKAGES   
   ADDITIONAL COST AT  $400.00 AND UP 

 DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: 
To the full extent permissible by applicable law, Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, ex-
pressed or implied, granted in connection with the caskets sold by Funeral Home are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. 
No other warranties, including the implied warranties of   merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are extended by our Funeral Home. Certain State laws 
may not allow limitations on implied warranties, if these laws apply to you, some or all of the above disclaimer may not apply to you, and you might have            
additional rights. 



OUTER  BURIAL  CONTAINER  PRICE  LIST 
Prices effective December  1, 2025 

 
In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the 
grave.  However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in.  Either a 
grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements. 
 
 
 

12 Gauge Solid Copper. . . . . . . . .           $13,995.00 
12 Gauge Stainless Steel . . . . . . . . $  6,595.00 
7 Gauge Galvanized Steel . . . . . . . . $  3,695.00 
.125” Gauge Aluminum Series . . . . . . . $  3,395.00 
10 Gauge Galvanized Steel . . . . . . . . $  2,695.00 
12 Gauge Galvanized Steel . . . . . . . . $  2,495.00 
12 Gauge Regular Steel . . . . . . . . $  2,295.00 
 
 

 
 
Wilbert Bronze - Thermoformed polymer lined vault Bronze . . . $15,295.00 
Bronze Triune - Bronze & polystyrene lined concrete vault . . . $  6,555.00 
Copper Triune - Copper & polystyrene lined concrete vault . . . $  6,355.00 
SST Triune - Stainless steel & polystyrene lined concrete vault . . . $  4,595.00 
Cameo Rose - Stainless steel & polystyrene lined concrete vault . . . $  4,595.00 
Veteran SST - Stainless steel & polystyrene lined concrete vault . . . $  4,595.00 
Tribute - Polystyrene lined concrete vault . . . . . . $  4,195.00 
Venetian - Polymer lined concrete vault . . . . . . $  3,195.00 
Continental - Polymer lined concrete vault . . . . . . $  2,655.00 
Monticello - Polymer lined concrete vault . . . . . . $  2,455.00 

Enhanced  Monticello 34”- Polymer Lined Concrete Vault . . . . $  2,855.00 

 
 
 
 
Deluxe Air Dome - Painted steel reinforced concrete and inner asphalt coating . $  1,755.00 
Standard Air Dome  - Painted steel reinforced concrete with plug base . . $  1,655.00 
Concrete Grave liner - Unlined .                                                                         $  1,355.00 
Monarch - Asphalt Coated concrete vault . . . . . . $  2,155.00 

Enhanced Monarch 34” - Painted steel reinforced concrete grave liner . . $  2,255.00 
  

Tent Service w/o Vault. . . . . . . . . $     670.00 
 

 

*Please note the vault company will charge a $670.00 setting and tent fee on all vaults and all other 
outer burial containers above. Add $225.00 for Saturday Service. Add $450.00  for all Sunday and 
Holiday services. 

*We do not warrant or claim that the vault you are purchasing is air/or watertight. Please refer to the 
manufacturer’s warranty for the merchandise you purchased.  
 
 

  
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES: 
To the full extent permissible by applicable law, Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties regarding the  burial vault listed above. The only warranties, 
expressed or implied, granted in connection with the burial vaults sold by Funeral Home are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers 
thereof. No other warranties, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are extended by our Funeral Home. Certain State 
laws may not allow limitations on implied warranties. If these laws apply to you, some or all of the above disclaimer may not apply to you, and you might have 
additional rights. 
                

Clark Metal Grave Vaults 

Wilbert Top Seal Vaults 

 Unlined Containers 
(No Moisture Protection) 



 CREMATION OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS 

Clark Metal Grave Urn Vaults  
 
12 Gauge Solid Copper . . . . . . . . $  1,695.00 
12 Gauge Stainless Steel - Midnight Blue . . . . . . $   1195.00 
12 Gauge Aluminum - Brownstone . .  . . . . $     995.00 
12 Gauge Galvanized Steel - Silver Slate . . . . . . $     895.00 
12 Gauge Regular Steel     .  . . . . . $     695.00 
 
 
. 
Bronze Triune   . . . .                                                            $   1,375.00 
Copper Triune . . . . . . . . . $  1,175.00 
SST Triune, Veteran SST, Cameo Rose. . . . . . . $  1,175.00 
Venetian . . . . . . . . . . $     925.00 
Monticello . . . . . . . . . . $     895.00 
Concrete Box  . . . . . . . . . $     695.00 
 
*Please note the vault company will charge a $670.00 setting and tent fee on all vaults and all   
  other outer burial containers above. Add $225.00 for Saturday Service. Add $450.00  for all  
  Sunday and Holiday services. 

*We do not warrant or claim that the vault you are purchasing is air/or watertight. Please refer  
  to the manufacturer’s warranty for the merchandise you purchased.  

  Stillinger Family Funeral Home makes no warranties of fitness or merchantability expressed or  
  implied, written or oral.  The only warranties available in connection with the goods sold with this funeral  
  are the warranties, if any extended by the manufactures thereof. 

Wilbert Urn Vaults 

Casket Personalization 

Head Panels 

Military Head Panels . . . . . . . . .      $   400.00 
Custom Head Panel . . . . . . . . .      $   400.00 
Standard Head Panels . . . . . . . . .      $   200.00 

. 

Panels subject  

to availability. 

LifeSymbols Corners® & LifeStories Medallions® 
Individual LifeSymbols® or LifeStories Medallions® . . . .        $    60.00 
LifeSymbol®/LifeStories® Plaques (Set of 4)  . . . . .        $  180.00 
Individual Plaque . . . . . . . . .        $    50.00 
Individual Keepsake Medallions . . . . . . .        $    40.00 

Interior Change                       $   785.00 
Batesville Paint *                 $   550.00 
Custom Paint Change**                $   950.00 

 

        * Price includes interior change and custom embroidery on panel and throw. 
        ** Any customization will require 1-2 business days lead time. 

Prices Effective  December 1, 2025  



Register Packages, Stationary, Media &  
Other Offerings 

Register Packages 
 

Premium $255.00      Deluxe $225.00          Standard $175.00 

All register packages include register book, memorial folders, thank you notes 
with envelopes. 

Additional  Personalized Candles . . . . .      $ 42.00 
Service Programs (100) . . . . . . .      $ 60.00 
Funeral / Memorial Service DVD . . . . .      $ 25.00 
Keepsake Video ( 100 Photos)(2 copies) . . . .             $190.00 
Each Additional DVD of Service or Keepsake Videos . .      $ 25.00 
Additional Portrait (Unframed) . . . . .      $ 75.00 
Media Charge . . . . . . . .             $150.00 

 
Stillinger Family Funeral Homes reserve the right to charge for the purchase of 
additional music purchased at the request of the family for service/visitation  
music outside our normal music library.  

 

             Bag Pipe . . . . . . . . . .       $310.00 

 

              Flag Cases in Cherry / Oak / Walnut & Gunmetal . . .       $140.00 
            Crucfix . . . . . . . . . .       $  18.00 
 

             12 x 12 Temporary Grave Marker . . . . . .       $225.00 
             6 x 12 Temporary Grave Marker . . . . . .       $125.00 

             Full Size Custom Tribute Blanket  54” x 70” . . . .      $ 155.00 
  

 

 



Traditional Services 

Cremation 

Monuments 

Prearrangements 

Pet Services 

Aftercare 

Reception Rooms 

Pasco Chapel ~ Greenfield 

Hendryx Chapel ~ Cumberland 

Hendryx Chapel ~ New Palestine  


